

WBUD010023772022



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-143/2022

14/25.07.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW i/d necessary order and DCF.

Petitioner files hajira through his Ld. Advocate.

O/P Insurance Company has filed a time petition praying for time for adducing evidence on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

O/P Insurance Company has filed a requisite summon upon witness and prayed for issuing the same in both ways. P fee has been paid. Let the summon be issued at once.

To 19.11.2025 for evidence of OPW as last chance i/d necessary order and DCF.

D/C