

WBUD010023772022



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
MACC-143/2022

15/19.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of OPW as last chance i/d necessary order and DCF.

Petitioner files hajira through his Ld. Advocate.

O/P Insurance Company files hazira but no OPW is present.

As per submission by the Ld Advocate for the OP Ins Com and order dated 25.7.25, evidence of OPW is closed.

To 19.01.2025 for argument and DCF.

D/C